Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Applications
• Optical link certification and troubleshooting
• Fiber characterization
• System documentation
Description
The Model 500 Optical Multitester is the industry’s newest

(or frequency) and power, OSNR and system
gain tilt, the Optical Spectrum Analysis (OSA)
application facilitates accurate and efficient
channel management, power balancing and
tuning throughout the network. In addition to
industry-leading OSA performance, the Model 500
Optical Multitester offers a Video Inspection Probe
(VIP) to verify connector quality and a Power
Meter application for measuring individual channel
power or aggregate system power. Whether you
are testing transmitters, amplifiers, receivers or
other optical components, the Model 500 Optical
Multitester OSA, VIP and Power Meter combine
to offer the complete solution required for rapid
network equipment installation.
Corning Multitester 500 500-SD35 5266 Specs
Provided by www.AAATesters.com
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product

Probe. The FiberTech Pro Kit is packaged in a six-bay unit to hold a variety of modules
Connector Options:
USC SC
UST ST® Compatible
UFC FC
AFC Angled FC
ASC Angled SC
Other connector styles available upon request.
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
3
Other Kits Available:
Part Number Description
500DKL-MDSD-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView™
Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD35-5-XXX (35 dB single-mode) and 500-MD25-1-XXX (25 dB multimode)
500DK-SD45-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 2-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView
Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD45-5-XXX (45 dB single-mode)
500SK-SD45-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Standard OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-ROM, hard drive, 2-bay mainframe, SoftView Plus Emulation
Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD45-1-XXX (45 dB single-mode)
500DKL-SD45-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView
Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD45-5-XXX (45 dB single-mode)
500CKL-SD45-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester CATV Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm),
SoftView Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell
transit case. Optical module: 500-SD45-6-XXX (45 dB single-mode)
500DK-SD40-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 2-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView
Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD40-5-XXX (40 dB single-mode)
500SK-SD40-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Standard OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-ROM, hard drive, 2-bay mainframe, SoftView Plus Emulation
Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD40-1-XXX (40 dB single-mode)
500DKL-SD40-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD (1024 x 768),
touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay mainframe, VFL, CW
single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView Plus Emulation Software,
Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD40-5-XXX (40 dB single-mode)
500CKL-STRCD-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester CATV Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay  mainframe,
VFL, CW single-mode light source, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), SoftView Plus
Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case. Optical
module: 500-STRCD-6-XXX (40 dB single-mode), Chromatic Dispersion option
500DK-SD35-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 2-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView
Plus Emulation Software, battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD35-5-XXX (35 dB single-mode)
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
4
Other Kits Available: (continued)
Part Number Description
500SK-SD35-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Standard OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-ROM, hard drive, 2-bay mainframe, SoftView™ Plus
Emulation  Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-SD35-1-XXX (35 dB single-mode)
500DKL-SD35-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView
Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit
case. Optical module: 500-SD35-5-XXX (35 dB single-mode)
500CKL-SD35-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester CATV Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, CW single-mode light source, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm),
SoftView Plus Emulation Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell
transit case. Optical module: 500-SD35-6-XXX (35 dB single-mode)
500DK-MD25-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 2-bay
mainframe, VFL, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView Plus Emulation Software,
Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-MD25-5-XXX (25 dB multimode)
500SK-MD25-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Standard OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-ROM, hard drive, 2-bay mainframe, SoftView Plus Emulation
Software, Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-MD25-1-XXX (25 dB multimode)
500DKL-MD25-XXX Model 500 Optical Multitester Deluxe OTDR Test Kit, 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro, 4-bay
mainframe, VFL, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), SoftView Plus Emulation Software,
Li-Ion battery, power supply, manuals, deluxe hard-shell transit case.
Optical module: 500-MD25-5-XXX (25 dB multimode)
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
5
Build Your Own Model 500 Optical Multitester
Part Number Description
Step One: Select a Mainframe
500-MAINF-STD Standard Mainframe with small bay adapter (2-module capacity), 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-ROM, hard drive–does not include optical module
500-MAINF-DLX Deluxe Mainframe with small bay adapter (2-module capacity), 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro - does not
include optical module
500-MAINF-LDLX Deluxe Mainframe with medium bay adapter (4-module capacity), 10.4-in active color LCD
(1024 x 768), touch screen, CD-RW (writable), hard drive, Windows 2000 Pro–does not
include optical module
Step Two: Select One or More Optical Modules
500-MD25-1-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB
500-MD25-2-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), CW LED source
500-MD25-3-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), CW LED source
500-MD25-4-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB, VFL
500-MD25-5-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), VFL, CW LED source
500-MD25-6-XXX 850/1300 nm multimode, 25 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL, CW LED source
500-SD35-1-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB
500-SD35-2-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), CW light source
500-SD35-3-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), CW light source
500-SD35-4-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB, VFL
500-SD35-5-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-SD35-6-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 35 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-SD40-1-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB
500-SD40-2-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), CW light source
500-SD40-3-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), CW light source
500-SD40-4-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB, VFL
500-SD40-5-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-SD40-6-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 40 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-SD45-1-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB
500-SD45-2-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), CW light source
500-SD45-3-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), CW light source
500-SD45-4-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB, VFL
500-SD45-5-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-SD45-6-XXX 1310/1550 nm single-mode, 45 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-STR40-1-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB
500-STR40-2-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), CW light source
500-STR40-3-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), CW light source
500-STR40-4-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, VFL
500-STR40-5-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, power meter (+10 to -55 dBm), VFL, CW light source
500-STR40-6-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL,
CW light source
500-STRCD-6-XXX 1310/1550/1625 nm single-mode, 40 dB, high-power meter (+20 to -45 dBm), VFL,
CW light source, Chromatic Dispersion option
Model 500 Optical Multitester

- Burstability
• Adjustable thresholds enable unmistakable
pass/fail test interpretation
• Powerful filtering features present only
pertinent data
Gigabit Ethernet Specifications
Parameter Specification
Ethernet Test Ports (2) Gigabit optical and (2) 10/100/1000 Mb/s electrical
Optical Line Interfaces Simultaneously hold any two, field swappable, industry standard 850 nm (SX), 1310 nm (LX)
and 1550 nm (LD, ZX) GBICs
Electrical Line Interfaces 10/100/1000 Mb/s RJ-45 (unshielded and shielded twisted pair cables, category 3, 4, 5, 5E
and 6) FDX and HDX operation
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
500-GIGE-MOD 10/100 Gigabit Ethernet Module, copper/optical (optical GBICs must be ordered separately)
500-GIGE-850 Optical GBIC Transceiver, 850 nm, for use with 500-GIGE-MOD
500-GIGE-1300 Optical GBIC Transceiver, 1300 nm, for use with 500-GIGE-MOD
500-GIGE-1550 Optical GBIC Transceiver, 1550 nm, for use with 500-GIGE-MOD
500-GIGE-STAT Channel Statistics Option for 500-GIGE-MOD
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems

Wavelength Step Size 2-10 nm
Test Time < 30 sec
Dynamic Range > 40 dB
20 Accuracy ±0.5 nm
Dispersion Accuracy ±1.0% or ±0.05 ps/nm/km
Dispersion Slope Accuracy ±1.5%
Dispersion Measurement Range 6000 ps/nm for 2 nm step size
20 Repeatability 0.05 nm
Dispersion Slope Repeatability 0.1%
Number of Test Fibers Required One
Fiber Access Dual End
Test Through Multiple EDFAs Yes
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
500-CD-PHASE 1550/1625 nm Extended Range Chromatic Module (> 40 dB)
500-CD38-1-XXX Chromatic Module 38 dB 1310/1550/1625 nm
500-CD38-2-XXX Chromatic Module 38 dB 1310/1550/1625 nm, light source, +10 dBm meter
500-CD38-3-XXX Chromatic Module 38 dB 1310/1550/1625 nm, light source, +20 dBm meter
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems

Corning
Cable Systems
20
Polarization Mode Dispersion Specifications
Parameter Specification
Operating Wavelengths 1310 nm and 1550 nm
Minimum Measurable PMD 0.06 ps
Random PMD Measurement Range 40 ps
Deterministics Measurement Range 80 ps
Standard Dynamic Range 40 dB
Optional Dynamic Range 65 dB
Accuracy 1% ±0.06 ps (for weakly coupled fiber)
Repeatability 1% ±0.06 ps (for strongly coupled fiber)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
500-PMD-FC Model 500 Optical Multitester Polarization Mode Dispersion Module;
requires 500-MAINF-LDLX mainframe
500-PMD-1315L Model 500 Optical Multitester PMD 1310/1550 nm Light Source, low dynamic range
500-PMD-15H Model 500 Optical Multitester PMD 1550 nm Light Source, high dynamic range
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
21
Video Inspection Probe Application
The Video Inspection Probe application for the Model 500
Optical Multitester gives operators a safe, easy way to analyze
and document connector conditions. The Video Inspection
Probe allows fiber optic connectors to be viewed, stored and
analyzed through the USB port located on the mainframe.
With system loss and return loss budgets tightening, connec-
tor quality and inspection have never been so important.
The Video Inspection Probe has various adapters available to
allow direct viewing of patch cord endfaces and endfaces of
connectors already installed in the patch panel. The probe also
has an image-capture button conveniently located on the
probe for one-handed operation.
Talk Set Module Application
The Model 500 Optical Multitester Talk Set Module installs
into one Multitester battery slot and allows duplex
communication over a single dark fiber to another Multitester
or stand-alone fiber talk set.
Talk Set Module  | Photo LAN154
Video Inspection Probe  | Photo NS035
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
22
Video Inspection Probe Specifications
Parameter Specification
Magnification 400x digital probe
Interface Connection USB
Connector Tips Standard: 1.25 mm and 2.5 mm Universal, FC, SC and ST® Compatible
Camera 1/3-in CCD
Operating Temperature 0˚ to +50˚C (32˚ to 122˚F)
Storage Temperature -20˚ to +50˚C (-40˚ to 122˚F)
Filter Up to +30 dBm
Software Windows 2000, ME, XP compatible
Image Storage Format JPEG, BMP, PNG
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
500-VIDEO-STD 400x USB Connector Inspection Microscope
500-VIDEO-DLXUSB 400x USB Connector Inspection Microscope with Advanced Analysis Software
(USB feature key)
500-VIDEO-DLXPAR 400x USB Connector Inspection Microscope with Advanced Analysis Software
(parallel feature key)
500-OP-VID-FC FC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-AFC FC/APC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-LC LC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-ALC LC/APC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-MTRJ MT-RJ Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-MU MU Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-SC SC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-ASC SC/APC Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-ST ST® Compatible Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-E2 E2000 Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-BIC Biconic Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-D4 D4 Bulkhead Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-U25 Universal 2.5 mm Patch Cord Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-U25A Universal/APC 2.5 mm Patch Cord Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-U125 Universal 1.25 mm Patch Cord Tip for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-CASE Hard Case for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-USB Replacement USB converter for connector inspection microscope
500-OP-VID-P500 Replacement 400x Digital Probe for connector inspection microscope
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
23
Talk Set Module Specifications
Parameter Specification
Center 1550 nm
Dynamic Range > 45 dB
Transmission Half Duplex
Fiber Type SM
Range (Typical) Up to 230 km
Dimensions (WxDxH) 150 x 85 x 40 mm (5.9 x 3.3 x 1.6 in)
Weight 0.5 kg (1.1lb)
Operating Temperature 0˚ to +45˚C (32˚ to 113˚F)
Storage Temperature -40˚ to +60˚C (-40˚ to 140˚F)
Power Supply (3 way) AC / Battery
Connectors Available FC, SC and ST® Compatible
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
500-TALKMOD-FC1 Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones, 45 dB, 1550 nm, FC
500-TALKMOD-SC1 Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones, 45 dB, 1550 nm, SC
500-TALKMOD-ST1 Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones, 45 dB, 1550 nm, ST Compatible
500-TALKADD-FC2 Stand-Alone Optical Test Set, 45 dB, 1550 nm, FC
500-TALKADD-SC2 Stand-Alone Optical Test Set, 45 dB, 1550 nm, SC
500-TALKKIT-FC Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones and Stand-Alone Talk Set Kit,
45 dB, 1550 nm, FC
500-TALKKIT-SC Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones and Stand-Alone Talk Set Kit,
45 dB, 1550 nm, SC
500-TALKKIT-ST Optical Talk Set Module with Headphones and Stand-Alone Talk Set Kit,
45 dB, 1550 nm, ST Compatible
500-OP-HEADSET Spare Headset for 500-series talk set units
Notes:
1  Requires second 500 OTDR or 500-TALKADD to create complete set.
2  Requires remote 500 OTDR with 500-TALKMOD to create complete set.
Model 500 Optical Multitester
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems